
                                                                                    MLC Ladies Auxiliary 2016 Spring Meetings                                                update 2.16.16 

 Possible Date  Conference Location 
Time  

First time listed 
is registration 

Contact person Phone 

  Sat. April 2  Red Wood Falls West St John’s, Lake Benton 9:00 am – 
Noon Sue Post rvdairy@frontiernet.net  

                                                                                                     113 Garfield St. Lake Benton, MN 56149-1609 
9:00 reg/ 9:30 mtg            

 Wed. April 6  Redwood Falls East St Matthew, Flora Township 1:30 pm – 3:30 
pm Donna Henning dhenning@q.com  

                                                                                      12SE Renville, MN 56284 
1:30 reg/2:00 mtg             

Sat. April 9         Crow River Mt. Olive, Delano 9:00 am - 
Noon Cindy Steinke csteinke@live.com  

                                                                               435 Bridge Ave E Delano, MN 55328-8709 
9:00 reg/9:30 mtg              

Thu. Apr. 14  Mankato St. Paul’s, North Mankato 11:15 am – 
2:30 pm 

Joann Pomije 
Maribeth Wong 

jmpomije@gmail.com 
wong@nutelecom.net   

                (St. Mark and St Paul joint hosts)          304 Monroe Ave. North Mankato, MN 56003-3030 
11:15 reg/11:30 mtg            

  Sat. Apr. 16  Red Wing Grace, Oronoco 9:00 – 11:30 
am Janet Gehlhar jgehlhar@bevcomm.net  

                      Joint meeting with MLC Auxiliary and LWMS   45 First Ave NE Oronoco, MN 55960-0238 
9:00 reg/ 9:30 mtg              :  

Mon. April 18  New Ulm North/South Shepherd of the Lakes, 
Fairmont 

6:30 pm – 
9:00 pm Sue Renz surenz2@hotmail.com  

                          ( 7 cong from each N. and S              323 E 1st St. Fairmont, MN 56031-4116 
6:30 reg and refreshments/ 7:00 mtg             

Sat. April 30   Upper Mississippi Christ, Baxter 9:00 am – 
12:00 pm Neola Raasch nmaxraasch@brainerd.net  

 joint meeting  w/ LWMS – MLC in the a.m. 9:00 reg/ 9:30 mtg   13815 Cherrywood Dr. Baxter, MN 56425-8514 
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